

Dangisharan Rural Municipality Office of the Rural Municipal Executive

Hekuli, Dang Province No. 5, Nepal

Invitation for Bids (E-Bidding) for the Procurement of Construction works of Multipurpose **Conference Hall at Dangisharan Rural Municipality, Dang.** First Date of Publication: 11/08/2076 (27th November 2019)

- Province No.5 Government has allocated the budget, towards the Construction work of Multipurpose 1. **Conference Hall** at Dangisharan Rural Municipality, Dang.
- The Dangisharan Rural Municipality invites electronic bids from eligible bidders for the procurement of 2. Multipurpose Conference Hall at Dangisharan Rural Municipality Dang, under National competitive bidding procedures specified in Public Procurement Act and Regulations. All other general and technical information not mentioned in this notice will be as per Bid Document uploaded on www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp.
- 3. Interested eligible Bidders may download the IFB and Bidding Documents for e-submission from PPMO's web portal www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp on submission of written application attaching electronically scanned copies of (a) firm registration certificate (b) VAT and PAN registration form (c) tax clearance certificate valid for the F/Y 2075/2076 (d) Power of attorney (e) voucher for payment of a non-refundable fee (Cost for bid document) as mentioned in the below table .Refer bid documents for detailed information .
- 4. Information to deposit the cost of Bidding Document in Bank: Name of the Bank: Nepal Credit and Commerce Bank Ltd., Dangisharan Branch, Dang. Bank Account No.: 1140000016401

Name of Account: DANGISHARAN GA. PA., GA. KA. PA. OFFICE

- 5. Completely filled electronic Bid document with necessary supporting documents must be submitted through website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp on or before 12:00 of 31st day from the date of first notice published. Documents received after this deadline shall not be accepted.
- Bids shall be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 31st day from the date 6. of publication at 14:00 hours at Dangisharan Rural Municipality ,Office of the Rural Municipal Executive ,Hekuli ,Dang,Nepal.
- 7. Bids must be valid for a period of 90 days counting from the day of bid opening and must be accompanied by bid security of minimum amount as specified in below table, cash deposit in Account No.: 1140000016301, with account name : DANGISHARAN GA. PA. , GA. KA. PA. OFFICE , Nepal Credit and Commerce Bank Ltd. ,Dangisharan branch or in the form of unconditional Bank guarantee from A class Bank in favor of Dangisharan Rural Municipality ,Office of the Rural Municipal Executive ,Hekuli Dang,which shall be valid for minimum 30 days beyond the bid validity period..
- 8. If the last date of purchasing, submission and opening falls on a government holiday then the next working day shall be considered the last day. In such a case the bid validity and bid security validity shall be recognized with effect from the original bid submission deadline.
- The employer reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the bids without assigning any 9. reason, whatsoever.
- 10. Other terms and conditions will be in accordance with the Procurement Act, 2063, Procurement Regulation, 2064 and the prevailing laws of Government of Nepal.
- If any confusion please contact on 9841297167 within office time . 11.
- 12. The name and identification of the contract are as follows:

| S N | Name of Contract | Contract ID | Estimated Amount without VAT | Minimum Bid Securitv Amount | Bid opening Date | Bid Document Fee. |
|--------|--|-------------------------|------------------------------------|-----------------------------------|------------------------|-------------------------|
| 1 | Construction of Multipurpose Conference Hall | DRM/NCB/ 04/2076/077 | 11262834.66 | 3,38,000.00 | 2076/09/11 | 3000.00 |

Chief Administrative Officer